List of School Holidays and Closures
September 2025 - June 2026

e Reopening: School re-opens on Thursday August 28™ 2025. Junior
Infants will go home at 12 noon from Aug 28t - Sept 11t
They will go home at 1.30pm from Sept 12t onwards.

Scoil Cholméin

e October Midterm Break — School will close on Friday October 24™" and reopen on
Monday November 3 2025.

e Christmas Holidays — School will close at 12 noon on Friday December 19* and
reopen on Monday January 5 2026.

e St. Brigid's Day - Monday February 2" 2026

e Midterm Break - School will be closed on Thursday 19* & Friday 20™ of February
2026

e St. Patrick’s Day — School will be closed on Monday March 16™" & Tuesday March 17t
2026

e Easter Holidays - School will close at 12 noon on Friday March 27" and reopen on
Monday April 13t 2026

e May Bank Holiday - School will be closed on Monday May 4™ & Tuesday May 5t
2026

e June Bank Holiday - School will be closed on Monday June 1%, Tuesday June 2™ &
Wednesday June 3™ 2026

e School Closes — School will close for the Summer Holidays at 12 noon on Friday June
26™ 2026

e Communion & Confirmation — We do not yet have dates for these sacraments but we
will let you know as soon as the Parish release the dates.

e Standardised Testing — Testing for all children from 1% to 6™ class takes place in May.

We have received notification from the Department of Education of 3 full day closures for
staff training in the coming school year;

e Tuesday December 2" 2025, Monday March 2" 2026 & Monday 25" of May 2026




